
Area

All-
State	
Sector Date Notes Host	District Festival	Site Host	First Host	Lastname email

1-3 May	13-14 Piano	Only,	no	jazz	piano JR	Sugar	LIU	Post	Piano	Festival Fine	Arts	Center	/LIU	Post Mr. Edmund Chiarello edmund.chiarello@liu.edu
1-3 March	15-16 Piano	Only	-	no	jazz	piano Great	Neck Great	Neck	North	High	School Dr. Pamela Levy plevy@greatneck.k12.ny.us
1 March	25-26 Level	1-4			S/E Manhasset Manhasset	High	School Dr. Anthony Ambrosio aambrogio@manhassetschools.org
1 13A April	12-13 Level	5-6	S/E/AS Herricks Herricks	HS Ms. Anissa Arnold aarnold@herricks.org
2 March	27-28 Level	1-6			S/E Roslyn Roslyn	High	School Ms. Kathleen Miller KMiller@roslynschools.org
3 March	22-23 	Level	1-6	S/E Sewanhaka New	Hyde	Park	Memorial Mr. Noel Monat nmonat@sewanhakaschools.org
4 13C May	17-18 Level	1-6			S/E/AS Hicksville Hicksville	High	School Mr. Phil Grusenmeyer pgrusenmeyer@hicksvillepublicschools.org
5 March	15-16 Level	1-4,	S/E Oyster	Bay	East	Norwich Oyster	Bay	High	School Mr. Anthony Femino AFemino@Obenschools.org
5 March	8-9 Piano	Only,	no	jazz	piano Jericho Jericho	High	School Ms.	 Kathryn Behr kbehr@jerichoschools.org
5 13B May	10-11 Level	5-6	S/E/AS/AS	JAZZ/	JAZZ	VOICE/Harp Syosset Syosset	HS Mr. Michael Salzman msalzman@syossetschools.org
6 May	7-8 Level	1-6			S/E Hempstead Hemstead	High	School Mr.	 Angel Perez aperez@hempsteadschools.org
7 April 10-11 Level	1-6			S/E Plainedge Plainedge	High	School Ms. Jessica Yedwab-Strauss jessica.yedwab@plainedgeschools.org
8 13E May	3-4 Level	1-6	S/E/AS Bellmore-Merrick Merrick	Avenue	Middle	School Ms. Cheryl Fontana cfontana@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us
9 March	29-30 Level	1-6			S/E/	Classical	Guitar Uniondale Uniondale	High	School Mr. Kelvin Jenkins kjenkins@uniondaleschools.org

4	&	9-12 March	1-2 Piano	Only,	no	jazz	piano Nassau	Community	College NCC Ms. Susan Weber nccpianofestival@gmail.com
10 April	2-3 Level	1-6			S/E Hewlett-Woodmere George	W.	Hewlett	High	School Mr. Walter Lastowski wlastowski@hewlett-woodmere.net
11 March	19-20 Level	1-6	S/E East	Rockaway East	Rockaway	High	School Mr. Peter Ceglio pceglio@eastrockawayschools.org
12 13D April	5-6 	Level	1-6	S/E/AS Oceanside Oceanside	High	School Mr. Robert Brase rbrase@oceansideschools.org

Major	Org.	 May	16-17 Instrumental	only	Majors Mineola Mineola Mr. Joe Owens jowens@mineola.k12.ny.us
Major	Org. May	20-22 Instrumental	and	Choral	Majors Hofstra Hofstra Mr. Kevin Bayen Kbayen7@gmail.com

NOTES:  

Regular Jazz at all festivals
3. Vocal Jazz will be held at Syosset.

8. Adjudicator Orientation will take place at the Uniondale Festival
7. The Area 1-3 pianos -- Please check listing for your school at NYSSMA Website - Zone 13 Webpage

5.  If there are questions about what area or sector a school is in, this information is available on the NMEA and NYSSMA web sites.

NYSSMA	FESTIVAL	SCHEDULE	--	2019	--	ZONE	13	-	NASSAU	COUNTY	

6. No Jazz Piano at Jericho, Great Neck, LIU Post, or NCC.  Jazz Piano goes to a regular jazz room at any site. 

1. Harps will be held in Nassau County at the Syosset Festival
2. All State Jazz will be held at Syosset.

4. Classical Guitar will be held at Uniondale.


